GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3777
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.12.2019

MANUFACTURING OF RAPID RAIL

13777. SHRI DIPSINH SHANKARSINH RATHOD:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to manufacture rapid rail in the country under “Make in India” programme;

(b) if so, whether the Government has taken any steps in this direction so far; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(a) Ministry of Railways does not have orders at present for manufacture of coaches for rapid rail projects like Delhi-Meerut Regional Rapid Transit

System.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.
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